### 504175911 01/12/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4222589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COLD PLASMA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION	07/15/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLD PLASMA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION
Street Address:	8502 E. PRINCESS DRIVE, SUITE 210
City:	SCOTTSDALE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85255

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15392400

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-371-2600

Email: rhicks@skgf.com, lmiller@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3022.0020006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS G. HICKS	
SIGNATURE:	/Ross G. Hicks, #56,374/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3022.0020006 - Assignment (Nevada)#page1.tif source=3022.0020006 - Assignment (Nevada)#page2.tif

PATENT 504175911 REEL: 040958 FRAME: 0230

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 15 day of 10, 2010, by and between, Cold Plasma Medical Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation, having an address of 618 Wood Hollow Court, Apopka, FL 32712 ("Assignor") and Cold Plasma Medical Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having an address of 618 Wood Hollow Court, Apopka, FL 32712 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS. Assignor has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements, and patent rights to certain patents and patent applications, including, but not limited to, the following patent applications:

Country	Title	Serfal No. Filing Date	Patent No. Issue Date
US	HARMONIC COLD PLASMA DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	60/913,369 4/23/2007	
US	HARMONIC COLD PLASMA DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	12/038,159 2/27/2008	7,633,231 12/15/2009
PCT	HARMONIC COLD PLASMA DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	PCT/US2008/ 061240 4/23/2008	
EP	HARMONIC COLD PLASMA DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	()8746627.2 11/19/2009	
US	HARMONIC COLD PLASMA DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED METHODS	12/638,161 12/16/2009	adage and history was a subject to the subject to t

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) United States Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on the inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any patent applications claiming priority thereto, any continuing applications, including divisions, continuations, or continuation-in-part applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of the patents; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on the United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

For the consideration disclosed above, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that (1) Assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, (2) Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting the invention or inventions, and (3) Assignor will testify in any and all legal proceedings when called upon by Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents. United States and foreign, and otherwise aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on the invention and enforcing proper protection under the patents. All the enumerated actions will be at Assignee's expense.

The state of the second section is a second of the second

PATENT REEL: 040958 FRAME: 0231

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and seel this 15th day of
	COLD PLASMA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida corporation
	By: No Market State of the By: Ronald D. Robinson, President
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE	Roman D. Noomson, Francom
and the leading that the second	2010, before me personally appeared Ronald D. or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to regoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that e will for the purposes therein set forth.
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
	VIROINIA LEE MINNS Comma DOCS16519 Equive 120/2010
	COLD PLASMA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada corporation
	By: Ronald D. Robinson, President
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE	
. I	2010, before me personally appeared Ronald D. or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to pregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that see will for the purposes therein set forth.
	NOTARKEUBLIC My Commission Expires:
	CONTRACTOR AND

Martin Colored Colored

**RECORDED: 01/12/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 040958 FRAME: 0232